

DIRECTORATE of ADMISSIONS and COMPETITIVE EXAMINATIONS

University of Kashmir

<u>Declaration of Entrance Test Result</u> <u>Session-2019</u>

It is notified for the information of all eligible candidates, that the individual Entrance Test score of the candidates who have appeared in the Entrance Tests for PG and other programmes session-2019 has been uploaded on the University website. Candidates can check their entrance test score from the University website www.kashmiruniversity.net by entering their Entrance Test Roll No. and Date of Birth. Furthermore, any candidate having any discrepancy in their entrance test score/ academic marks are hereby directed to report in the office of the Directorate of Admissions & Competitive Examinations alongwith the all required documents by or before June 07, 2019 (upto 4:00 PM) after that no claim whatsoever, shall be entertained and the selection lists shall be issued.

Sd/Prof. Irshad A Nawchoo
(Director)

No F (Admission-2019) DACE/KU/19 Dated: 03-06-2019